

AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

AGENDA DATE: October 08, 2024
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:
Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1860
K. Nicole Cote, Managing Director (915) 212-1092

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3, 7

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2024-0041 Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System to Tri-State Electric. Ltd., for a total estimated award of \$6,947,247.99

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The project consists of the construction, acquisition, and installation of Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) at the Bridge of the Americas (BOTA) and Zaragoza Ports of Entry. This Off-System portion of project will be contained on City and Federal right of way, and other property that is outside the state highway system, to increase security measures and expedite trade. The proposed project will improve agencies' ability to communicate real-time traffic conditions to the traveling public, improve traffic operations at the ports, improve the reliability and efficiency of ports, which are a major component in the freight infrastructure network, and reduce congestion.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on May 21, 2024, May 28, 2024 and June 4, 2024. The solicitation was posted on City website on May 21, 2024. There was a total of thirty-nine (39) views online; three (3) bids were received; two (2) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$6,947,247.99

Funding Source: Texas Mobility Fund Grant

Account: 190-4950-580270-38170- PCP18IB005- GS9023TMFG

2024-0041 Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System


HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:



Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

Project Form
Low Bid

*****Posting Language Below*****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council Meeting of October 08, 2024.

Strategic Goal 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 7.2 Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2024-0041 Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System to Tri-State Electric. Ltd., for a total estimated award of \$6,947,247.99. The project consists of the construction, acquisition, and installation of Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) at the Bridge of the Americas (BOTA) and Zaragoza Ports of Entry to increase security measures and expedite trade.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	Tri-State Electric. Ltd.
City & State:	Vinton, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I
Contract Term:	180 Standard Workweek Days
Base Bid I:	\$6,947,247.99
Total Estimated Award:	\$6,947,247.99
Account(s):	190-4950-580270-38170- PCP18IB005- GS9023TMFG
Funding Source(s):	Texas Mobility Fund Grant
District(s):	3 & 7

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to Tri-State Electric. Ltd. the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2024-0041 Intellegent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System

	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total: Base Bid I</u>
1	Tri-State Electric, Ltd	\$6,947,247.99
2	El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.	\$7,443,660.45
3	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8,344,865.70



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System TxDot CSJ 0924-06-619

BID NUMBER: 2024-0041

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX. Bidder 1 of 3	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	Tri-State Electric, Ltd Vinton, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	---

BASE BID I: Unit Price Schedule - TXDOT: CSJ 0924-06-619

No.	Item No.	S.P. NO.	Unit	Approx Qty.	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
1	416	6005	LF	446	DRILL SHAFT (42 IN)	\$ 850.00	\$ 379,100.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 321,120.00	\$ 620.22	\$ 276,618.12
2	416	6006	LF	100	DRILL SHAFT (48 IN)	\$ 900.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 701.09	\$ 70,109.00
3	416	6026	LF	32	DRILL SHAFT (HIGH MAST POLE) (60 IN)	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 869.76	\$ 27,832.32
4	432	6001	CY	37	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 19,092.00	\$ 1,251.18	\$ 46,293.66
5	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00
6	502	6001	MO	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
7	506	6035	EA	188	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,700.00
8	506	6038	LF	7,325	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 7.00	\$ 51,275.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 35,819.25
9	506	6039	LF	7,325	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,818.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 11,793.25
10	506	6040	LF	768	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTALL)(8")	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 7,372.80	\$ 7.17	\$ 5,506.56
11	506	6043	LF	768	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,459.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 921.60	\$ 2.59	\$ 1,989.12
12	613	6004	EA	1	HI MST IL POLE (125 FT) (100 MPH)	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 63,190.20	\$ 63,190.20

Approved By: D.R
 Date: 7/10/2024



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System TxDot CSJ 0924-06-619

BID NUMBER: 2024-0041

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX. Bidder 1 of 3	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	Tri-State Electric, Ltd Vinton, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	---

BASE BID I: Unit Price Schedule - TXDOT: CSJ 0924-06-619

No.	Item No.	S.P. NO.	Unit	Approx Qty.	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
13	618	6023	LF	4,700	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$ 24.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 70,265.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 101,050.00
14	618	6024	LF	1,995	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$ 32.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 57,356.25	\$ 37.05	\$ 73,914.75
15	618	6029	LF	12,500	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$ 28.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 316,250.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 341,875.00
16	618	6030	LF	7,270	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$ 38.00	\$ 276,260.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 250,815.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 276,260.00
17	618	6070	LF	70	CONDT (RM) (2")	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
18	618	6074	LF	115	CONDT (RM) (3")	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00
19	620	6002	LF	20,870	ELEC CONDR (NO.14) INSULATED	\$ 1.75	\$ 36,522.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 24,000.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 30,261.50
20	620	6008	LF	6,460	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 20,413.60	\$ 2.95	\$ 19,057.00
21	620	6010	LF	12,390	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$ 4.40	\$ 54,516.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 45,595.20	\$ 3.19	\$ 39,524.10
22	620	6012	LF	9,870	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 45,402.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 32,965.80
23	620	6014	LF	7,960	ELEC CONDR (NO.3) INSULATED	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,760.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 45,770.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 31,680.80
24	624	6002	EA	60	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 1,615.29	\$ 96,917.40
25	624	6028	EA	3	REMOVE GROUND BOX	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 316.25	\$ 948.75	\$ 424.04	\$ 1,272.12

Approved By: D.R
 Date: 7/10/2024



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System TxDot CSJ 0924-06-619

BID NUMBER: 2024-0041

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX. Bidder 1 of 3	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	Tri-State Electric, Ltd Vinton, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	---

BASE BID I: Unit Price Schedule - TXDOT: CSJ 0924-06-619

No.	Item No.	S.P. NO.	Unit	Approx Qty.	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
26	628	6128	EA	2	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
27	628	6129	EA	1	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(U)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	628	6174	EA	13	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
29	650	6014	EA	8	INS OH SN SUP (20 FT BAL TEE)	\$ 56,750.00	\$ 454,000.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 514,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 440,000.00
30	650	6025	EA	5	INS OH SN SUP (25 FT CANT)	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 305,500.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 53,998.00	\$ 269,990.00
31	6001	6001	DAY	154	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 250.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 60,830.00
32	6003	6001	LS	1	ITS SYSTEM SUPPORT EQUIPMENT	\$ 136,275.00	\$ 136,275.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
33	6004	6031	LF	540	ITS COM CBL (ETHERNET)	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00
34	6007	6011	LF	26,070	FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE)(12 FIBER)	\$ 4.50	\$ 117,315.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 125,136.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 146,513.40
35	6007	6017	LF	17,740	FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE)(144 FIBER)	\$ 6.75	\$ 119,745.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 106,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 124,180.00
36	6007	6023	EA	46	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (12 POSITION)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 97,152.00	\$ 1,915.04	\$ 88,091.84
37	6007	6026	EA	88	FIBER OPTIC CABLE ROAD MARKER	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,000.00
38	6007	6027	EA	2	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (144 POSITION)	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00

Approved By: D.R
 Date: 7/10/2024



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System TxDot CSJ 0924-06-619

BID NUMBER: 2024-0041

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX. Bidder 1 of 3	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	Tri-State Electric, Ltd Vinton, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	---

BASE BID I: Unit Price Schedule - TXDOT: CSJ 0924-06-619

No.	Item No.	S.P. NO.	Unit	Approx Qty.	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
39	6007	6087	EA	8	FO SPLICE ENCLOSURE (TYPE 1)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
40	6007	6094	EA	40	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	6010	6002	EA	18	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT (DIGITAL)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 19,820.40	\$ 356,767.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135,000.00
42	6027	6003	LF	140	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 966.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 672.00
43	6027	6008	EA	8	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 12,096.00
44	6064	6010	EA	1	ITS POLE (30 FT) (90 MPH)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
45	6064	6046	EA	13	ITS POLE (55 FT) (90 MPH)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 291,525.00	\$ 29,003.00	\$ 377,039.00
46	6064	6084	EA	14	ITS POLE MNT CAB (TY 2) (CONF 2)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 78,890.00	\$ 7,662.33	\$ 107,272.62
47	6185	6002	DAY	154	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$ 275.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 72,072.00	\$ 345.67	\$ 53,233.18
48	6186	6018	EA	101	ITS GND BOX (POLY) TY 1 (243648) W/APRN	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 959,500.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 499,445.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 386,325.00
49	6186	6024	EA	11	ITS GND BOX (POLY) TY 2 (366048) W/APRN	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 83,490.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 81,400.00
50	*		EA	28	IP ADDRESSABLE POWER STRIP	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 2,123.40	\$ 59,455.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00
51	*		LS	1	TRANSCODER	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Approved By: D.R
 Date: 7/10/2024



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID TITLE: Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of Entry Off-System TxDot CSJ 0924-06-619

BID NUMBER: 2024-0041

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX. Bidder 1 of 3	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	Tri-State Electric, Ltd Vinton, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	---

BASE BID I: Unit Price Schedule - TXDOT: CSJ 0924-06-619

No.	Item No.	S.P. NO.	Unit	Approx Qty.	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
52	ELP1-6001		EA	13	COLOR DMS (POLE MNT CABINET)	\$ 80,785.00	\$ 1,050,205.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 2,652,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 1,144,000.00
53	ELP2-6001		EA	28	INSTALLATION OF FES (FIELD CABINET)	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 45,864.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
54	ELP2-6002		EA	8	INSTALLATION OF FES (HUB CABINET)	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
55	**ELP2-OFCl		EA	36	CITY FURNISHED ITEMS INCLUDING FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,903.60	\$ 140,529.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
56	ELP3-6001		EA	1	HIGH MAST ASSEMBLY FOR ITS	\$ 114,316.00	\$ 114,316.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 132,800.00	\$ 132,800.00
57	ELP4-6001		EA	1	SYSTEM INTEGRATION	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
Sum Total Base Bid Items (1-57)						\$7,443,660.45		\$8,344,865.70		\$6,947,247.99	
Bid Bond						YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged						YES		YES		YES	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

Approved By: D.R
 Date: 7/10/2024

**2024-0041 Intelligent Transportation System at Bridge of the Americas and Zaragoza Ports of
Entry Off-System Views List**

No.	<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>
1	A Brothers Milling, LLC.	El Paso	TX
2	Accent Landscape	El paso	TX
3	Alejandro Motta (Tri-State Electric)	Vinton	TX
4	Alfredo Castaneda	El Paso	TX
5	Allen Concrete, LLC	El Paso	TX
6	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
7	BELLA IRRIGATION, LLC	El Paso	TX
8	Caballero Electric Co	El Paso	TX
9	City of El Paso Capital Improvement Department	El Paso	TX
10	City of El Paso_PM_Humphrey	El Paso	TX
11	CJCS	El Paso	TX
12	Classic Elegance Coaches (Classic Elegance Coaches LLC)	EL Paso	TX
13	Consolidated Traffic Controls, Inc.	Arlington	TX
14	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
15	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
16	Dantex General Contractors	El Paso	TX
17	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc.	El Paso	TX
18	G.R.A.C.E. Construction	El Paso	TX
19	Gladioux Trading & Marketing Company, LP	Fort Wayne	IN
20	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	El Paso	TX
21	Jobe Materials	El Paso	TX
22	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.	Dallas	TX
23	King Long Lines	Lewisville	TX
24	Kings Towing LLC (Kings Towing)	El Paso	TX
25	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
26	MC Services	El Paso	TX
27	MoboTrex, Inc.	Davenport	IA
28	Network Resources (EP Network Resources LLC)	El Paso, TX	TX
29	Phi-Tech, LLC.	El Paso	TX
30	RC Enterprises Inc Electrical Contractor	El Paso	TX
31	Rodriguez Transportation Group	El Paso	TX
32	Sundt Construction, Inc.	El Paso	TX
33	Sunrise SESA Technologies, Inc. (US)	Pembroke	MA
34	The Cable Source (The Cable Source Ltd. Co.)	El Paso	TX
35	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
36	Tri-State Electric Ltd	Vinton	TX
37	US Quality Meats LLC	EL PASO	TX
38	WGI, Inc.	West Palm Beach	FL
39	wildcat electric supply	San Marcos	TX